District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office.
For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office

Form C-144

June 1, 2004

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure
Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a "general plan"? Yes No 🗷

	r below-grade tank Closure of a pit or below-gra	
Operators Dynam Braduation Com Tolan	house (505)325 1931 a mail address:	
Address: P.O. Box 420, Farmington, New Mexico 87401	hone:(505)325-1821e-mail address:	
Facility or well name: Buddha Temple 90 API #: 30-045-		24N D 9W
County: San Juan Latitude 36,29041 Longitude 10		
County. San Mail Daniele 10		-
Pit	Below-grade tank Volume:bbl Type of fluid: Construction material:	11101920273
Type: Drilling Production Disposal	Volume: bbl Type of fluid:	
Workover 🔲 Emergency 🗍	Construction material:	RECEIVED
Lined Unlined 🔀	Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes	RECEIVED BY
Liner type: Synthetic Thickness mil Clay		ACK 2007 86
Pit Volume <u>160 ±</u> bbl	\ \\2 \(\\	L CONS. DIV. DIST. 3
	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	Oppoints) 6 0
high water elevation of ground water.)	100 feet or more	(O points)
	Yes	(20 points)
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	No.	(0 points) 0
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	140	(o points)
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	Less than 200 feet	(20 points)
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet	(10 points) 0
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1000 feet or more	(0 points)
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	0
		### ##################################
Catalana and American (North Adams and American Catalana and American Ameri		
f this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's		
our are burying in place) onsite 🔀 offsite 🔲 If offsite, name of facility		
emediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No 🔀 Y		ft. and attach sample results. (5)
attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations	1.	
Additional Comments:		
15' x 15' x 4'± deep unlined production pit, center located at approxim	nately 36 Feet North 70° East of wellhead	
Use backhoe to dig into pit and sample. No visual evidence of hydrocarb	on impacts present.	
	4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the bes has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelin Date: April 12, 2007	t of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that es ⊠, a general permit □, or an (attached) altern	the above-described pit or below-grade tank ative OCD-approved plan .
Printed Name/Title Jeffrey C Blagg, agent	Signature	Sleep
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does	not relieve the operator of lightly should be content	ts of the nit or tank contaminate around water a
otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve regulations.	the operator of its responsibility for compliance with	any other federal, state, or local laws and/or
Approval:	0 1/2/1/	1
Printed Name/Titlathally Cal & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST.	Signature Brungh Dull	Date: <u>4-20-07</u>

<u> 30-e</u>	045-2	9239	na Bajanakan, 🔻 🔾	36.290 <u>4</u>	1 × 107	.71662			
CLIENT:	206.		.o. Box	87, BLO	NEERING Omfield	•	13	ATION NO:	2339
			(505) 632	2-1199		COC	R NO: .	£35
FIELI	D RE	PORT:	PIT CL	OSURE	VERIF	CATIO	N PAGE	E No:	of
LOCATIO	N: NAME:	BUDDHA T	EMPLE	WELL#:	<u> ጎ</u>	SEP		STARTED: 3	/ / -
QUAD/UN	NT: A s	EC: 30 TW	P: 24N RNG	: 8W PM: 1	VM CNTY: S	ST: NM		FINISHED: 3	128/07
QTR/FO	OTAGE: 7	90 FNL x -	790 FEL	CONTR	ACTOR: R.W.	MILLER	SPECI	ONMENTAL ALIST:	ICB
					x_ <u>\/\^_</u> FT		JBIC YARD	AGE:	0
DISPOSAL	FACILIT	y	NA		RÉMEDIA	TION METHO	ים.	NA	·
		UGE - BLA		LEASE: N	IM 5498	0	FORMAT	ON: F	- <u>-</u>
		REMARKS			(IMATELY 3				45111545
					>/OUD				WELLHEAD.
		rer: >100					URPACE WAT	ER:	
NMOCD RAI	nking scof	RE: U	, NMOCD TPH	CLOSURE STD: .	5000 PI			, a	
SOIL A	ND EXC	AVATION	DESCRIPT	ION:		OVM CALIB.			RF = 0.52
						TIME: 092	O Compan	DATE:	128/07
SOIL TYPE		SILTY SAND	SILT / SILTY C	LAY / CLAY /	GRAVEL / OTH	ER			
		S): (NON COHE			HESIVE / HIGHLY	COHESIVE	,		
			LOOSE FIRM				•		
	•		SLIGHTLY PLASTI SOFT / FIRM / STI		MEDIUM PLASTIC	/ HIGHLY PLAST	IC	•	
			OIST / WE <u>T</u> / SAT						
DISCOLORA'	TION/STAIN	ING OBSERVED	YES NO EXP						
SAMDI E TYE	ETECTED:	YES / NO EXPL	ANATION -						
SAMPLE TYP ADDITIONAL	E: GRAB	COMPOSITE #	ANATION -		x15 x4			7't, U	
SAMPLE TYP	E: GRAB	COMPOSITE #	ANATION -		X 15 X 4 HOE TO D				
SAMPLE TYP	E: GRAB	COMPOSITE #	ANATION -	15 : Back	HOE TO D	6 IN70			
SAMPLE TYP	PE: GRAB	COMPOSITE #	ANATION -	15 : Back	HOE TO D	ULATIONS	PIT V	5AMPU	
SCAL	PE: GRABA	COMPOSITED #	OF PTS. S	BACK	HOE TO D	ULATIONS	PIT V	5AMPU	
SAMPLE TYP ADDITIONAL	PE: GRAB	COMPOSITED #	OF PTS. S	BACK	HOE TO D	ULATIONS	DILUTION	SA MPU READING	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL	PE: GRABA COMMENT	COMPOSITED #	SAMP. ID	BACK FILAB NO.	HOE TO D ELD 418.1 CALC WEIGHT (g)	ULATIONS	DILUTION	5AMPU	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL	PE: GRABA COMMENT	SAMP. TIME	SAMP. ID	BACK FII LAB NO.	HOE TO DELD 418.1 CALCON WEIGHT (g)	ULATIONS	DILUTION	SA MPU READING	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL	PE: GRABA COMMENT	SAMP. TIME	SAMP. ID	BACK FII LAB NO.	HOE TO D ELD 418.1 CALC WEIGHT (g)	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION	SA MPU READING	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL	PE: GRABA COMMENT	SAMP. TIME	SAMP. ID	LAB NO.	HOE TO DELICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION	SA MPU READING	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL	PE: GRABA COMMENT	SAMP. TIME	SAMP. ID	FII LAB NO. COREA SAMPLE 10 1 @ 2 @	HOE TO DELLO 418.1 CALCO WEIGHT (g) OVM ADING FIELD HEADSPACE	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION PIT F	READING PROFIL	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL	PE: GRABA COMMENT	SAMP. TIME	SAMP. ID	FII LAB NO. COREA SAMPLE ID 1 @	HOE TO DELLO 418.1 CALCO WEIGHT (g) OVM ADING FIELD HEADSPACE	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION	READING PROFIL	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL O N	PE: GRABA. COMMENT	SAMP. TIME RIMETE	SAMP. ID	FII LAB NO. COREA SAMPLE ID 1 @ 2 @ 3 @ 4 @ 5 @	HOE TO DELD 418.1 CALCE WEIGHT (g) OVM ADING FIELD HEADSPACE (ppm)	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION PIT F	READING PROFIL	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL O N	PE: GRABA COMMENT	SAMP. TIME RIMETE	SAMP. ID	FII LAB NO. COREA SAMPLE 1 @ 2 @ 3 @ 4 @ 5 @ 5 FOINT	HOE TO DELLO 418.1 CALCO WEIGHT (g) OVM ADING FIELD HEADSPACE	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION PIT F	READING PROFIL	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL O N	PE: GRABA. COMMENT	SAMP. TIME RIMETE	SAMP. ID	FII LAB NO. COREA SAMPLE ID 1 @ 2 @ 3 @ 4 @ 5 @	HOE TO DELD 418.1 CALCE WEIGHT (g) OVM ADING FIELD HEADSPACE (ppm)	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION PIT F	READING PROFIL	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL O N	PE: GRABA. COMMENT	SAMP. TIME RIMETE	SAMP. ID	FII LAB NO. COREA SAMPLE 1 @ 2 @ 3 @ 4 @ 5 @ 5 FOINT	HOE TO DELD 418.1 CALCE WEIGHT (g) OVM ADING FIELD HEADSPACE (ppm)	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION PIT F	READING PROFIL	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL O N	PE: GRABA. COMMENT	SAMP. TIME RIMETE	SAMP. ID	FII LAB NO. CREA SAMPLE ID 1 @ 2 @ 3 @ 4 @ 5 @ 5 - Point Q S	HOE TO DELO SELD 418.1 CALCE WEIGHT (g) OVM ADING FIELD HEADSPACE (ppm)	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION PIT F	READING PROFIL	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL O N	PE: GRABA. COMMENT	SAMP. TIME RIMETE	SAMP. ID	FII LAB NO. COREA SAMPLE 10 1 @ 2 @ 3 @ 4 @ 5 @ 5 - POINT 0 8	HOE TO DELD 418.1 CALCE WEIGHT (g) OVM ADING FIELD HEADSPACE (ppm)	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION PIT F	READING PROFIL	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL O N	PE: GRABA. COMMENT	SAMP. TIME RIMETE	SAMP. ID	FII LAB NO. COREA SAMPLE 10 1 @ 2 @ 3 @ 4 @ 5 @ 5 FOWT COREA SAMPLE 1D 1 @ 2 @ 5 @ 5 FOWT COREA SAMPLE 1D 1 @ 2 @ 5 @ 5 FOWT COREA SAMPLE 1D 1 @ 2 @ 5 @ 5 FOWT TO STORY TO S	HOE TO DELICATION OF THE LD HEADSPACE (SPMI) AMPLES NALYSIS TIME PM QQ	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION PIT F	READING PROFIL	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL O N	PE: GRABA. COMMENT	SAMP. TIME RIMETE	SAMP. ID	FII LAB NO. COREA SAMPLE 10 1 @ 2 @ 3 @ 4 @ 5 @ 5 & 6 & 7 & 7 & 6 & 7 & 7 & 6 & 7 & 7 & 6 & 7 & 7	HOE TO SELD 418.1 CALCE WEIGHT (g) OVM ADING FIELD HEADSPACE (ppm) AMPLES NALYSIS TIME	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION PIT F	READING PROFIL	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL O TO NEAD P.D. = PIT DEF	PE: GRABA. COMMENT	SAMP. TIME RIMETE 3.G. * BELOW GF	SAMP. ID	FII LAB NO. COREA SAMPLE 10 1 @ 2 @ 3 @ 4 @ 5 @ 5 - POINT COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COS	HOE TO DELICATION OF THE LONG (PPM) AMPLES NALYSIS TIME FOR ORDER TO DELICATION OF THE LONG TEXT OF THE LON	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION PIT F	READING PROFIL	CALC. (ppm)
SCAL O TO NEAD P.D. = PIT DEF	PE GRABA COMMENT	SAMP. TIME RIMETE	SAMP. ID	FII LAB NO. COREA SAMPLE 10 1 @ 2 @ 3 @ 4 @ 5 @ 5 - POINT COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COS	HOE TO SELD 418.1 CALCE WEIGHT (g) OVM ADING FIELD HEADSPACE (ppm) AMPLES NALYSIS TIME PM QQOFE L	ULATIONS mL FREON	DILUTION PIT F	READING PROFIL	CALC. (ppm)

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS	Remarks		5-Paint @ B			Date Time	128/01 1055			Received Intact Cool - Ice/Blue Ice
ANALYSIS /			x X X			Received by: (Signature)	Received by: (Signature)	Received by: (Signature)	VIROTECH INC.	hway 64 Mexico 87401 0615
Project Location BUDDA TEMPLE # 90		Sample Lab Number Matrix	40635 5016			Date Time Rece		Rece	ENVIROTE	5796 U.S. Highway 64 Farmington, New Mexico 87401 (505) 632-0615
Client / Project Name BLA66 / DV GAN B.		Sample Sample Date Time	SEPALATOR PLT 3/23/67 0900 4			Relinquished by: (Signature)	Reinduished by: (Signature)	Relinquished by: (Signature)		



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Blagg / Dugan	Project #:	94034-010
Sample ID:	Separator Pit	Date Reported:	03-30-07
Laboratory Number:	40635	Date Sampled:	03-28-07
Chain of Custody No:	2339	Date Received:	03-28-07
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	03-29-07
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	03-30-07
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	ND	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	ND	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Budda Temple #90 5-Point @ 8'

Analyst P. Oplean

(Mistre on Watters
Review



EPA Method 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Quality Assurance Report

Client:	QA/QC	Project #:	N/A
Sample ID:	03-30-07 QA/QC	Date Reported:	03-30-07
Laboratory Number:	40635	Date Sampled:	N/A
Sample Matrix:	Methylene Chloride	Date Received:	N/A
Preservative:	N/A	Date Analyzed:	03-30-07
Condition:	N/A	Analysis Requested:	TPH

	I-Cal Date	I-Cal RF:	C-Cal RF:	% Difference	Accept: Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	07-11-05	9.9498E+002	9.9598E+002	0.10%	0 - 15%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	07-11-05	9.9900E+002	1.0010E+003	0.20%	0 - 15%

Blank Conc. (mg/L- mg/kg)	Concentration	Detection Limit
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	0.2
Diesel Range C10 - C28	ND	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	0.2

Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg):	Sample	Duplicate +	% Difference	Accept Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%

Spike Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Spike Added	Spike Result	% Recovery	Accept Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	250	250	100.0%	75 - 125%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	ND	250	250	100.0%	75 - 125%

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

QA/QC for Samples 40635 - 40643

Analyst



EPA METHOD 8021 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client:	Blagg / Dugan	Project #:	94034-010
Sample ID:	Separator Pit	Date Reported:	03-30-07
Laboratory Number:	40635	Date Sampled:	03-28-07
Chain of Custody:	2339	Date Received:	03-28-07
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Analyzed:	03-30-07
Preservative:	Cool	Date Extracted:	03-29-07
Condition:	Cool & Intact	Analysis Requested:	BTEX

Parameter	Concentration (ug/Kg)	Det. Limit (ug/Kg)	
Benzene	ND	1.8	
Toluene	ND	1.7	
Ethylbenzene	ND	1.5	
p,m-Xylene	89.7	2.2	
o-Xylene	32.3	1.0	
Total BTEX	122		

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries:	Parameter	Percent Recovery		
	Fluorobenzene	98.0 %		
	1,4-difluorobenzene	98.0 %		
	Bromochlorobenzene	98.0 %		

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,

USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Budda Temple #90 5-Point @ 8'

Analyst C. Oglewan

Christine m Watter



EPA METHOD 8021 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client:	N/A	Project #:	N/A
Sample ID:	03-30-BTEX QA/QC	Date Reported:	03-30-07
Laboratory Number:	40635	Date Sampled:	N/A
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Received:	N/A
Preservative:	N/A	Date Analyzed:	03-30-07
Condition:	N/A	Analysis:	BTEX

Calibration and Detection Limits (ug/L)	Cal RF:	G-Cal RF. Accept. Rang	%Diff. je 0 - 15%	Blank Conc	Detect.
Benzene	1.5004E+007	1.5034E+007	0.2%	ND	0.2
Toluene	2.4961E+007	2.5011E+007	0.2%	ND	0.2
Ethylbenzene	1.1222E+007	1.1244E+007	0.2%	ND	0.2
p,m-Xylene	5.7789E+007	5.7904E+007	0.2%	ND	0.2
o-Xylene	2.5305E+007	2.5355E+007	0.2%	ND	0.1

Duplicate Cong. (ug/Kg) Sample Duplicate MDiff. Accept Range Detect Limit					
Benzene	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%	1.8
Toluene	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%	1.7
Ethylbenzene	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%	1.5
p,m-Xylene	89.7	89.5	0.2%	0 - 30%	2.2
o-Xylene	32.3	32.2	0.3%	0 - 30%	1.0

Spike Conc. (ug/kg)	Sample Amo	unt Spiked Spik	red Sample 🗈	% Recovery	Accept Range
Benzene	ND	50.0	49.9	99.8%	39 - 150
Toluene	ND	50.0	50.0	100.0%	46 - 148
Ethylbenzene	ND	50.0	49.9	99.8%	32 - 160
p,m-Xylene	89.7	100	189	99.8%	46 - 148
o-Xylene	32.3	50.0	82.2	99.9%	46 - 148

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic and Halogenated Volatiles by Gas Chromatography Using

Photoionization and/or Electrolytic Conductivity Detectors, SW-846, USEPA December 1996.

Comments:

QA/QC for Samples 40635, 40637 - 40643

Analyst



Chloride

Client: Sample ID: Blagg / Dugan Separator Pit

Date Reported:

Project #:

94034-010

Lab ID#:

40635

03-29-07

Sample Matrix:

Date Sampled:
Date Received:

03-28-07

Preservative:

Soil Cool 03-28-07 03-29-07

Condition:

Cool and Intact

Date Analyzed: Chain of Custody:

2339

Parameter

Concentration (mg/Kg)

Total Chloride

674

Reference:

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992.

Comments:

Budda Temple #90 5-Point @ 8'

Musteren Walters

Review